*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,
REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE)
CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr) Robbin Morgan Assistant Principal I, Gaenslen Schedule 03, Range 10C
Office of the Chief of School Administration $109,440
(5)(nr) Nicole Jensen Recreation Supervisor Associate Schedule 03, Range 04A
Office of the Chief of Operations $89,959
(2)(r)  Jamie Hollins Mast Administrative Assistant Ill, Parent Services Schedule 03, Range 03A
Office of Communications and School Performance $66,830

The Interim Superintendent has appointed the following individuals to the positions indicated, for the purpose of implementing
the Corrective Action Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2024.

(5)(r)  Aycha Sawa Chief Financial Officer Schedule 03, Range 18A
Office of the Chief of Finance $200,000
(5)(nr) Elizabeth Hanna Analyst I-Financial Planning and Budget Schedule 03, Range 05A
Office of the Chief of Finance $67,340

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be reassigned to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r) Malik Cupid Assistant Principal |, Hartford Schedule 03, Range 10C
Office of the Chief of School Administration $90,668
(2)(nr) Kellie Carson Assistant Principal I, Gaenslen Schedule 03, Range 10C
Office of the Chief of School Administration $112,862

The Board Clerk recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon
approval by the Board.

(5)(r)  Anna Miller Planning Assistant Il Schedule 03, Range 02A
Office of Board Governance $56,118
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RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

(6)(nr)

®)(r)

(4)(nr)

(8)(nr)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

Lisa Napoli

Denise Sather

Carlos de Arteaga

Margie Hood

Nathaniel Gillon

Robert Strehlow

Shirley Lewis

Debra Wallace

Angela Mack

Yvette Moore

Catherine Robinson

Barbara Mack

Julle Nussberger

Rozalia Harris

Marie McClain

Assistant Principal Support Administrator
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 03/03/25

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/03/24 to 12/20/24

Auditing and Investigative Support
Office of Accountability & Efficiency
09/16/24 to 02/16/25

ESSER Project Manager
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/01/24 to 10/31/24

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/25/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

$50.00

$50.00

$45.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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(2)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

(6)(r)

®)(r)

(6)(r)

(4)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(nr)

(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

®)(r)

®)(r)

®)(r)

Cheryl Hayes

Annie Kubes

Janie Hatton

Azhar Ali

Anna Cwalina

Karen Romantini

Richard Faraj

Martha Daleccio

Gary Kowalski

Lawrence Ambrose

Roslyn Sampson

Louann Parsons

Kathleen Veit

Debra Migdal

Debra Costello

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Recreation Special Projects
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/26/24 to 01/26/25

Induction-&-Support
O £ O L Devel
08/05/24 16-02/05/25

Project Stay & MCYEC Schools
Office of the Chief of School Administration

08/05/24 to 02/05/25

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/01/24 to 02/28/25

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/01/24 to 02/28/25

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Workplace Maintenance
Office of Accountability & Efficiency
08/15/24 to 02/14/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/02/24 to 01/24/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/24 to 02/28/25

Art Literacy Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 02/03/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

Suzie Dall

Ellen Lasch

Lakisha Metcalf

Tia Moore

Linda Martin

Angela Matthias

Cindy Flechner

Dominique Diamante

Nari Shuttlesworth

Analise Flores

08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

Mentor Secretary Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

School Support - Attendance
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/23/24 to 02/21/25

Project Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Academics
08/19/24 to 02/19/25

ELS Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/27/24 to 01/17/25

Dance Instruction Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/27/24 to 01/17/25

Data Support Analyst
Office of the Chief of Academics

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$23.50

$23.00

$20.00

$20.00

$16.00
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Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more
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