*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

Robbin Morgan

(2)(nr)

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

Assistant Principal I, Gaenslen

(5)(r)	Anna Miller	Planning Assistant II Office of Board Governance	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$56,118
	The Board Clerk recommends that approval by the Board.	the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indi	cated, to be effective upon
(2)(nr)	Kellie Carson	Assistant Principal I, Gaenslen Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$112,862
(2)(r)	Malik Cupid	Assistant Principal I, Hartford Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$90,668
	The Interim Superintendent recomeffective upon approval by the Boa	mends that the following individuals be reassigned to the classif ard.	ications indicated, to be
(5)(nr)	Elizabeth Hanna	Analyst I-Financial Planning and Budget Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$67,340
(5)(r)	Aycha Sawa	Chief Financial Officer Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$200,000
	·	opointed the following individuals to the positions indicated, for the by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2024.	ne purpose of implementing
(2)(r)	Jamie Hollins Mast	Administrative Assistant III, Parent Services Office of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$66,830
(5)(nr)	Nicole Jensen	Recreation Supervisor Associate II Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$89,959
		Office of the Chief of School Administration	\$109,440

The Interim Superintendent recommends the following individuals have adjustments to the salaries as indicated to be effective upon approval by the board.

(2)(r)	Paulette-Chambers	Chief of Staff Office of the Chief of Staff	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$200,000
(2)(nr)	Michael Harris	Interim Chief School Administration Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$200,000
(4)(nr)	Adria Maddaleni	Chief Human Resources Officer Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$200,000
(2)(r)	Jennifer Mims-Howell	Chief Academic Officer Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$200,000

Schedule 03, Range 10C

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

(5)(nr)	Lisa Napoli	Assistant Principal Support Administrator Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 03/03/25	\$50.00
(5)(r)	Denise Sather	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 09/03/24 to 12/20/24	\$50.00
(4)(nr)	Carlos de Arteaga	Auditing and Investigative Support Office of Accountability & Efficiency 09/16/24 to 02/16/25	\$45.00
(5)(nr)	Margie Hood	ESSER Project Manager Office of the Chief of Academics 10/01/24 to 10/31/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Nathaniel Gillon	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/25/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Robert Strehlow	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Shirley Lewis	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Debra Wallace	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Angela Mack	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Yvette Moore	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Catherine Robinson	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Barbara Mack	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Julle Nussberger	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Rozalia Harris	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Marie McClain	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00

(5)(1)	Dana Gootolio	Office of the Chief of School Administration	Ψ00.00
(5)(r) (5)(r)	Debra Migdal Debra Costello	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25 Mentor Secretary Program	\$30.00 \$30.00
(5)(r)	Kathleen Veit	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Louann Parsons	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Roslyn Sampson	Art Literacy Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 02/03/25	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Lawrence Ambrose	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/24 to 02/28/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Gary Kowalski	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/02/24 to 01/24/25	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Martha Daleccio	Workplace Maintenance Office of Accountability & Efficiency 08/15/24 to 02/14/25	\$35.00
(6)(r)	Richard Faraj	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Karen Romantini	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$35.00
(6)(r)	Anna Cwalina	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 09/01/24 to 02/28/25	\$35.00
(5)(nr)	Azhar Ali	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 09/01/24 to 02/28/25	\$35.00
<u>(2)(r)</u>	Janie Hatton	Project Stay & MCYEC Schools Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/05/24 to 02/05/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Janie Hatton	Induction & Support Office of Organizational Development 08/05/24 to 02/05/25	\$ 40.00
(5)(r)	Annie Kubes	Recreation Special Projects Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/26/24 to 01/26/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Cheryl Hayes	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00

08/19/24 to 02/19/25

(5)(r)	Suzie Dall	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Ellen Lasch	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Lakisha Metcalf	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Tia Moore	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Linda Martin	Mentor Secretary Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Angela Matthias	School Support - Attendance Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/23/24 to 02/21/25	\$23.50
(5)(r)	Cindy Flechner	Project Coordinator Office of the Chief of Academics 08/19/24 to 02/19/25	\$23.00
(2)(r)	Dominique Diamante	ELS Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/27/24 to 01/17/25	\$20.00
(2)(r)	Nari Shuttlesworth	Dance Instruction Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/27/24 to 01/17/25	\$20.00
(4)(r)	Analise Flores	Data Support Analyst Office of the Chief of Academics	\$16.00

R Resident Nr Non-resident 1 Native American 2 African American 3 Asian/Pacific Islander 4 Hispanic 5 White 6 Other 7 Two or more